

College Sponsored Academic Scholarships

POLICY

Motion No.	AASS 1018-2021
Effective Date	12/21/2021
Responsible Department	Academic Affairs/Student Services
Attorney Review / Date	NA

Pennsylvania Highlands Community College will dedicate up to \$80,000 annually, usually in tuition waivers, to fund a scholarship program dedicated to promoting student access, success, and leadership at the College. These scholarships will focus on fostering academic excellence and community service while promoting degree completion.

College administration will be responsible for determining eligibility requirements, allocation amounts, and duration of the scholarships. The eligibility requirements and specific scholarship allocations will be detailed on the College's website and referenced in the College Catalog. Cambria County residents will be given priority for scholarship funds.

Effective Date	Motion Number	Document Author	Description of Change
12/21/2021	AASS 1018-2021	President/Cabinet	Total policy rewrite and name change
04/23/2019	AASS 1010-2019	Academic Affairs/ Student Services	Revises the number of scholarships and reduces the dollar value of the individual scholarship
08/28/2018	AASS 1026-2018	Academic Affairs/ Student Services	Clarify student residence, what the student is eligible to receive, service requirements, and addition of interview
08/23/2016	AASS 1021-1016	Academic Affairs/ Student Services	Revises the criteria on college ready status to conform to current requirements
08/25/2015	AASS 1015-2015	Academic Affairs/ Student Services	Revises the number of scholarships and adds further conditions for maintaining scholarships
02/28/2012	AASS 1009-2012	Academic Affairs/ Student Services	Renamed the Pennsylvania Highlands Community College Board of Trustees Academic Scholarships
08/25/2010	AASS 1012-2010	Academic Affairs/ Student Services	Expanded geographic eligibility criteria to include any school in the Southern Alleghenies Region